8	m	M	A	Q	Y
	<b>W</b>	484	Mile.	elan.	Δ.

COURT MEMORANDUM

## (SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)

& ORGANIZATION				T DUE OF SHIP
	the far c/o IPO, S	an Francis	co, California	11 April
& SUNIKARY OF CHARGES AND BUSINESS	1016			
Chg I - Viol art	92 TICMT		•	
_		der to wi	t, paragraph 10a, 10	100
			57, by having in his	
				and the si
Donnessi	pu a briadreta-oune	or Assibon e	hat was not register	
	e in integration	emant demo		
•	in condicas	11 14 OF 15 6 11	en a un agelatur zeane	nies goods
	ō1 <b>(*</b> 176 − 2.	1, 9.03	and the state of t	. ! : 6 - it. · · ·
			and the second of	
	e e generalise) e			
			ing the state of	
4. FINDING ON EACH CHARGE AND SPECIFIC	ATION Chg I - Guilty	s Snege G	nilty	•
		, shoot a		
& SENTENCE ADALOGED 110	be confined at her	d labor for	r 20 days, to forfie	t \$25 00 per month
			d to the grade of pr	
			a eo ene grade or pri	
& CONVENING AUTHORITY'S ACTION DATED	29Apr58: Approved	and order	ed executed, but the	confinement at hard
for twenty days is	s suspended for six	months, a	t Which time unless	the suspension is
sooner vacated, th	ne sentence to conf	inement at	t which time unless hard labor for twen	ty days will be remi
Without further a	Ction.			
_	DISSURSING OFFICER NOTIFIED Date	5 May	1958 : PAY STATUS NO	T AFFECTED
B. BIS.ATURE /	at Cate Al et a		10. TITLE AND ORGANIZATION	
and the same			CO, MAUS-1 MAG-11	latian no
L. D. GLEEN		LtCol	c/o F70, San Franc	cisco, California
11. SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY'S ACTION ON I	FINDINGS AND SENTENCE DATED	-01		
A. mamad and am			at hard labor for 28	
Epproved and or	dered executed. 27	June 1976		
12.	ren in the second second			
COMPLETE ONE:	DISBURSING OFFICER NOTIFIED Das	e: 21 May	1958 '''''   PAY STATUS NO	T AFFESTED
13. SISNATURE , . A	to the property was the	SIL BASIK	16. TIYLE AND ORGANIZATION 100 100 100	
n. Stem	1 - 4 - 4 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5	12 To	CO, MACS-1 MAG-11	
N. D. GLENE		LtCol	c/o FPO, San Franc	isco, California
16. ACTION BY SECHAY, UNDER SECHAY, ASS	T SECHAY, OR JAG DATED	a levasin	Francis Richard Co.	man da ta
	5 0 1 1 51			
	ar i di di a tea ar ta s	1000	A retained to the set of the party	
Ω	a single part of the a			
CCMPLETE ONE:	DISBURSING OFFICER NOTIFIED Das	פונים ביו ביו ביו	GO 111 10,17. 12 PAY STATUS NO	AFFECTED .
IA. SIGNATURE .		IN PARK	AL JUITE, AND ORGANIZATION	10.
,	e e	17.00	******	
<u> </u>	•	ľ		
EL SUSPENDED SENCENCE MACATED AND LINE	EXECUTED PORTION OF SENTENCE ORDERED EX	ECUTED .		77.7
in the property of the propert	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			
1000	e .		-	*
§7	'lle of officer receiving suspension)			(Date)
KAY 126)	(Pirol)		. (M iddle)	SERVICE NO.
	4			
JEW ALD	Lee		Harvey	1653230

(FILE IN SRE)

00 7

00\_000000

					,		
RECORD OF CONVICTION BY COU	kMARTIAL		•	U			FA
1. ORGANIZATION						24.4	Section 1
MACS-1, MAG-11, 1stMAW, o	o/o FPO, San	Francisco	, Californ	nia			4
2. TR.CO BY:				0000011		ONE OF THE LAND	
Check SUMMARY COURT-MAI	mut	SPECIAL COURT-MAI	mar []	(METHERING)	COURT-MARTIAL	27 Jun	
Chg I - Violation art 11 Kon-Commissioned Officer Japan. Chg II - Violati Officer by pouring a dri	on or about	t 20 June ICMJ, SPEC	1958, at t	the B	luobird Caf taff Non-Co	o, Yamat	
Yamato, Japan.	•						,
	.9	9			:		
•	•			•			
		•			•		
Chg I — Guilty SPEC: chg Chg II — Not Guilty SPEC:		ot Guilty	. ,				* >
			•				*
				•			
		•				`	
			•		*	•	191 19
To be cnfd at hard labor					E OF ACTION: 27		2
Apprd and ordered execut	ed.		•		· ·	و الله	•
white and othered expense							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				j	e a		•
7.  COMPLETE ONE: DISBURSING OFFICER NOT	IFIED Date: 30 Juny	no 1058 3	37-58		PAY STATUS NOT API	ESTED .	
a. SIGNATURE	,	S. BANK	IN. TITLE AND ORGAN	HZATION		*	
N. D. GLENN		LtCol	Commandir	ng Ofi	ficer, MACS	-1, MAG-	11, 1stMA
11. SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY'S ACTION ON FINDINGS AND SEL	TENCE :				E OF ACTION: 14		
Approved.		s **					·
						\$9.5°	
COMPLETE ONE: DISBURSING OFFICER NOT	ISSED Parket			13	PAY STATUS NOT AFF	ECTED	
IN SIGNATURE DISSURSING OFFICER HOTE	WILL DELL	M. BANK	M. WILE AND ORGAN				1
Cf- Ciempay		Major	R. CI	AMPA .	Jr. MACS_1	, MAG-11,	KAMTEL
AME (Lan)	(First)		(Milde)		(NAMIX	SERVICE NO.	
OSWALD	Loa		Harvy		Pvt	1653230	10-4- BM
MAYING 118 (13)-PD (REV. 4-85)	(File in SRB)	12 [2]	(Signed e	to C	ommandant of th	o Marino Corp	(Com DIC)

n Z

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING GFFICE : 1005-O-042025

(File in SRB)

NAVMC 116(13)-PD (REV. 6-85) SUPCREEDES MAVMC 110 (13)-PD (REV. 8-83) WHICH MAY BE USED. ALL OTHER VERSIONS AAT C350LETE AND WILL NOT BE USED,

## ADMINISTRATIVE REMARKS

	W. A. There is a second
UNIC ES Ballas, Texas 24 Oct56	19Aug59: MACS-9, MWHG-3, 3dMAW, 300 Apre.
"of eligible for assignment to combat area	ICAF, Santa Ana, California
until after 15th birthday 18 Oct 57.	Ltr Rec discharge by reason of discharge
£172120	dtd 17Aug59, fwd to CG, 3dVAW this and
R. Y. TONES, Capt, USMC, ARO	recommending approval
	R. J. DOUVILLE, 2ndlt., USMCR AdminO By dir
00000110000000000000000000000000000000	2Sep59: MACS=9 NVHG 3dMAW AirFVFPac HCAF
\$\psi \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Santa /na Calif
ALST., To	Request for dependency discharge approved
f J J junto	by CG 3dFIAV
	A 101 DE O-11 - INCORDA A 1-10 De 11
4 - Francisco J. William C. S.	M. A. HOLDER. 2ndLt., USMCR. Admino By dir 153ep5: Hairs, Law, and Tollo, Smile, min. Cali
m.R. Rose	11Sep59 Rel fr ac du by reuson of hardship
3 MAY 1887 3.AD NATTO Jacksonville, Florida	tr to C. III Ready MCR ased Americ RAD GLE
Granted FiNAL clearance to handle classified	auth para 10273 LadComal & 200 1900,23
matter up to and including CONFIDENTIAL after	ID C. au MR JN 4,271,617 issued this date
careful check of local records had disclosed	expiration 8Dec62 in acco/w para 3014.5
so derogation deta (Author) 0.550 3A1	PRodu.
F. R. STERNKOPF, Capt. USMC	A.G. AYERS A ST UP US CR
14Apr58: MACS-1 MAG-11 letMAW FMF	7 7 - 2 4 SEP 1959
Region ext of o/s tour to May59 fwd rec	26Jul60 HO. MARTC, MAS, Glenview, Illinois
Exprovel Feb58 to CG lstMAN INT	Recommended for discharge by reason of Un-
R.E. Leurop	fitness, in accordance with Para 10277.2F
R. E. LEWIS JR. 2ndLt. USMCR	MarCorlan. PFC OSMALD has requested that a
1410r58: MACS-1 MAG-11 lstMAW FMF Ext of oversess tour approved, Location	be given citizenship in Soviet Rossia.
tour date Mar58. Auth: CG latMAN ltr of	M. S. Kall Bydir
940r58. K.F. 1.5 224 3	13Sep60 HQ, MARTC, NAS, Glenview, Illinois
R. E. LEWIS JR. 2nd t. USMCR	Discharged: 13 September 1960 .
(1) (1) (1) FMAW	Authority: Para 10277.2f MARCORMAN & CMC
A TO A SECURE OF CONSULT FUE	DischO DMB-1-bco of 17Aug60
TOTAL ME THE CONTROL OF T	Character: UNDESTRABLE Not Recommended for Reenlistment
***************************************	Discharge Certificate Mailed Out:
13 19 AS 58 10 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	By direction
\$2011AV INST 1610 11A	,
001.1	***************************************
By direction	***************************************
DJUD58:MACS-1 MAG-11 VStMAW FMF:	**************************************
ancellation of Extension of overseas tour	
ubmitted this date.	
January By-dir	Att.
13Jul 58: MACS-1 MAG-11 latMAW FMF:	
Cancellation of extension of overseas tour	
approved by CG. 1stMAW on 8Jul58. New Rotation	A
Tour date is November 1958.	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
in at militar Byodin	barren berende i i i bi i fant i barrende i fant i fant i barrende i fant i barrende i fant i barrende i fant i
•	
CENALD Lee	Harvey . 1557233
AST NAME) (First) .	(Middle) (Berial No.)

11 \_\_

7 118(11)-PD

REVIEW OF DISCHARGE ~\A'EXOS 409 (REV. G-C1)

## DEPARTMENT OF THE MAYY

NA NA	AA DIRCHAUGE MEALER BOLLD	
TO: SECRETARY OF THE NAVY JAP: 910		BOCKET NO. 8812
to: SECRETARY OF THE NAVY JAP: pic		CHARACTER OF DISCHARGE MECELS
DEVIEW OF THE DISCHARGE OF: ACTUATED THE HOME	Pr-Pfc 1653230 USMC	UNDES (DIFT)
REVIEW OF THE DISCHARGE OF OSWALD, LOO HALV	PETITIONER PRESENT HECORD OF PROCEED	INGS OF REVIEW MADE
NONE	YES E NO YES	X 100 700
M(bn):	FINDINGS	ALC: N
DATE OF ENTRY IN NAME SERVICE AGE LENTH OF SERVICE	LE CHELD	Recommend
12110 2000		

3.94 4.1 Pvt-Pfc-Pvt-Pfc 02Y 10M 17D SUMMARY OF PETITIONER'S CLAIM: Petitioner requests recommendation for reenlistment, review of 21.0ct56 case and appropriate action. He submitted a brief which essentially states that his discharge was improperly issued. Also included was pet's statement and two letters from the U.S. Embassy, Moscow. As requested by pet, his lengthy statement was read to the board. It contained his contention that the Undesirable Discharge Board found against him primarily on the grounds that he went to USSR and allegedly renounced his U.S. citizenship to become a citizen of that country. Pet denied this allegation and CLEIRED that since he had a choice of residence as an American citizen, such action could not be judged as being fair or impartial. He further stated that he did not viciate any U.S. laws by his actions and quoted in part, an American Embassy, Moscow letter which stated: "Meanwhile, your continued retention of your present Soviet passport or an extension thereof does not prejudice in any way your claim to American citizenship."

SUMMARY OF SERVICE, COMMENDATIONS, AND OFFENSES:

End for 3 years. No prior service claimed. Attained equiv of High School grad through USAFI; Grad 46/54 AvnFundScol, JAX and completed AC&WOperCrse, Keesler AFB.

Pro to PFC. 1May57

MACS-1, MAG-11, 1stMAW, FMF

Violate a lawful general order by having in his possession a privately-owned weapon that was not registered. Sent as appr: CHL 11Apr58 for 20 days and forf \$25.00 per mo for two mos and red to PVT. (Confinement suspended for 6 mos etc., but vacated on 27Jun58)

1. Wrongfully use provoking words to a Staff NCO. (found guilty)

SumCM 27Jun58 2. Assault a Staff NCO (found not guilty)

Sent as appr: CHL for 28 days and forf \$55.00 per mo for 1 month.

SubUnit 1, H&MS 11, MAG-11, 1stMAW

JAG found that injury received by pet on 270ct57 as a result of SRB an accidental discharge of a weapon, was incurred in line of duty 170ct58 and not result of misconduct. (Upon opening his locker, a .22 cal pistol fell to the floor and discharged, wounding pet in the

left elbow.)

MACS-9, MWHG, 3dMAW, AirFMFPac

Mar59

17Aug59

Pet submitted a request for dependency discharge, by reason of hardship on the part of his mother. Pet appeared before the Hardship/Dependency discharge Board who recommended that he be released from active duty for reason of dependency. Appr by CG, 3dMAW on 31Aug59.

(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)

50:BJK:mvh 1910 AUG 28 135

FOURTH ENDORSEMENT on Pfc OSWALD's ltr of 17 Aug 1959

From: Senior Member, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing Hardship or

Dependency Discharge Board

To: Commanding General, 3d Marine Aircraft Wing

Subj: Discharge by reason of dependency; request for case of Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 USMC

1. Guided by the provisions of reference (a) and in compliance with Third Endorsement hereto, the Hardship or Dependency Discharge Board met at 1530, 27 August 1959 to consider the case of Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD 1653230/6741 USMC. The Marine had submitted an official request for a dependency discharge in accordance with reference (a). The following members were present:

Lieutenant Colonel Bolish J. KOZAK 07108 USMC (MWHG-3) Major George E. MC CLANE 016430/7335 USMC (MAG-36) Major Eugene T. CARD 035129/7304 USMC (MWHG-3)

- 2. Upon examination of the basic request, supporting enclosures and Service Record, Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD was interviewed by the Board. The following facts were then considered:
- a. Private First Class Lee H. OSWALD, not married, on his initial three (3) year enlistment in the Marine Corps is obligated to serve on active duty until 7 December 1959.
- b. The Marine submitted his request for a dependency discharge in order that he may provide physical and financial assistance to his invalid mother residing in Fort Worth, Texas.
- c. The home situation of Private First Class OSWALD has been aggravated subsequent to his enlistment date through incapacitation of his mother as a result of an industrial, accident. The mother is no longer gainfully employed due to her physical condition and has no source of income. The presence of her son, Private First Class OSWALD, is required for physical and financial assistance.
- d. One son, married and residing in Fort Worth is unable to provide either financial or physical assistance to the Marines mother due to his marital responsibilities and the inability of the two families to maintain a common financial. Another son, married, with the U.S. Air Force on active duty in Japan, cannot furnish financial support.

W. C. W.

50: BJK: mwh 1910

- The warine has no firm offer of employment he has indicated that his former employer will entertain offering employment with a suitable salary to provide the necessary support of his mother.
- 3. In evaluation of all facts available, it is the opinion of the Board that Private First Class OSWALD meets the requirements of paragraph 10273 MCM for release from active duty.
- The Board recommends that Private First Class Lee H. CSWALD be released from active duty with the Marine Corps for reasons of dependency.

B. J. KOZAK Lieutenant Colonel, U. S. Marine Corps

Summary - Dates - Places of Assignment - USMC

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, born 10-18-39 at New Orleans, Louisiana, enlisted in USMC upon turning 17 on 10-24-56. He enlisted at Dallas. His home was in Fort Worth. It was a 3 year enlistment.

10-25-56 - 1-18-57 - boot training - San Diego

1-20-57 - 3-18-57 - Inf. Trng Regt - Camp Pendleton, Calif.

3-18-57 - 5-4-57 - Marine Air Depot, Jacksonville, Fla.

5-4-57 - 7-9-57 - CASCO, HQBN. HQMC, (?) Biloxi, Miss.

7-9-57 - 9-12-57 - El Toro, Calif.

9-12-57 - 10-5-58 - MACS-1, MAG-11, 1st MAW. FMF. c/o FPO SF, Calif.

10-6-58 - 12-22-58 - Sub. Unit 1, H & MS 11, MAG 11, 1st MAW.

12-22-58 - 9-4-59 - MACS-9, MVHG, 3rd MAW, Santa Ana, Calif.

9-4-59 - 9-11-59 - H & HS MCAS, El Toro, Santa Ana, Calif.

9-11-59 - Released from active duty.

9-12-59 - 9-13-60 - Hg MARTC, NAS, Glenview, Ill. (Inactive Reserve)

LEE HARVEY OSWALD had firing record: M1, BAR, .45 pistol, Riot Gun.

LEE HARVEY OSWALD attended two six-week schools: at Jacksonville, Fla and at Kessler AFB in 1957.

On 2-25-59 he was tested in Russina language.

On 4-11-58 he received summary court-martial for having in his possession a privately - owned weapon that was not registered.

On 6-27-58 he received summary court-martial for wrongfully using provoking words to a Staff Non-Commission Officer at the Bluebird Cafe, Yamato, Japan.

In 7-60 he was recommended for discharge (Reserves) by reason of unfitness because he had requested he be given citizenship in Russia. On 9-13-60 he received undesirable discharge and was not recommended for reenlistment.

## While in USMC LEE HARVEY OSWALD took leave as follows:

2-27-57 - 3-13-57 - from Camp Pendleton, Calif. 15 days

6-20-57 - 7-4-57 - CASCO, HQBN, HQMC 15 days

11-19-58 - 12-18-58 - Sub. Unit 1, H & MS 11, MAG 11, 1st MAW. 30 days

8-21-57 - USS BEXAR - left San Diego, Calif. 8-22-57 - arrived and disembarked at Yokosuka, Japan 9-12-57.

11-2-58 - 11-15-58 - HSNS Barrett - Japan - San Francisco

In June - July 1958 LEE HARVEY OSWALD was courtmartialed as result of fight he had in Japan with Tech. Sgt. Rodriguez. This happened in a cafe. LEE HARVEY OSWALD walked up to where R. was sitting and spilled a drink on him R. got up and shoved LEE HARVEY OSWALD. LEE HARVEY OSWALD invited R. outside to fight and calling him "yellow." No fist-cuffs actually took place.